Utility Plant in Service $ 24,623,945 $ (2,082,422) (A) 5 22,541,523 A-3,A-5

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: ClAC

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Accum. A m o r t  of Acq. Adjustments

Advances For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

128,519 (31,363)

10,151 (10,151)

(12,371,122) 1,025,527

(11,942,826) 522,723

9,038,180 (71,829)

257,178

$ 9,486,847 $ (390,337)

(A) $ 97,156 A-3, A-5

$ - A-7

(81 $ - A-3

(C) $ (11,345,595) A-3, A-9

(D) $ (11,420,103) A-3, A-12

(E) $ 8,966,351 A-3,A- l4

A-3, A-16

(F) $ 257,178 A-3.A-17

$ 9,096,510

50

Docket NO.: 110257-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2010

Interim [ 1 Final [XI

Historic [XI Projected I]

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Kiriten Markwell

Explanation: Provide the Calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All "on-used and useful
items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

111 (21 (31 (41 I51
Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

NO. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(r)

. Utility Plant in Service S 25,530,759 S 4,691,232 (A) S 30,221,991 A-3.A-6

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2 1

22
23

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used & Useful Piant

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: ClAC

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustments

ACCUm. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

Advancer For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Bare

203,894 166 (AI 204,060 A-3. A-6

A-7

28,411 (28.411) (B) A-3

(13,380,589) (457,362) IC) (13,837.951) A-3, A-10

(13,202,126) 643,365 (D) (12,558,7611 A-3, A-12

10,007,078 98,999 (E) 10,106,077 A-3, A-14

A-3, A-16

313,377 I F )  313,377 A-3, A-17

S 9,187,427 S 5,261,367 5 14,448,793

5 1

Exhibit 2: Net Operating Income

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Saniando Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 110257-WS
Test Year Ended: 1213112010
interim 1 ] Final [X I
Historic [X I  Projected [I

Florida Public Service Commisiion

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Kiriten Markwell
Page 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is  related t o  any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 16) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Re"e""e Annual Supporting
NO. Description Books Adjurtmenk TertYear Adjustment Revenuer Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUE5 $ 3,281,289 $ 235,705 (A) $ 3,516,995 5 475,925 (A] 5 3,992,920 8 ~ 4 ,  0-3
2
3 Operation & Maintenance
4
5 Depreciation, net of ClACAmort.
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxer Other Than Income

2,131,700 106,134 (8)

112,219 150,333 (C)

473,115 116.650) (D)

2,231,833

262,553

(8) 2,237,833 8-5, 8-3

(C) 262,553 0~13, 0-3

456,465 21,417 (D) 477.882 8-15, 0-3
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes 79.778 21,568 (E) 101,346 171,031 (E) 272,377 C-1, 8-3
1 7  ..
13 OPERATING EXPENSES
14
15 NETOPERATING INCOME

2,796,812 261,384 3,058,197 19 2,4 4 8 3,250,645

S 484.477 S (25,679) S 458.798 S 283,477 S 742,275

52

Exhibit 3: Capital Structure

Schedule of  Requested Cost of Capital

13 Month Average Balance

Company: Sanlando Utilities Corp.

Docket NO.: 110257-WS

Test Year Ended: 12131l2010

Interim [ 1 Final [XI

Historical [XI Projected [ 1
Explanation: Provide a schedule whi :i ,que!
an additional schedule reflecting year-end calculations.

spital on a 13-month aveiage

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule D-1
Page 1 O f  1

Preparer: Nicole Winanr

. if a year-end basis is  use n

(1) (2) (31 (4) (5)
Reconciled t o